
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY 

JUNE 18, 2024        9:00 a.m. 

AGENDA 

 

Pledge of Allegiance 

Roll Call 

Consideration of the June 12, 2024 Minutes 

Considerations Register of Claims 

 

Unfinished Business 

1. Street Closure Application – 4 Ever Lasting LLC, Welcome Battle of the Brands (7/18/24) 

2. 2024 Landscaping Bid Package – Under Advisement 

3. 

4. 

 

New Business 

1.  Design Manual Adoption – Public Hearing  

2.  Noise Exemption Authorization – Colonial Crest Community Party (6/22/24; rain date: 

7/27/24) presented by Tyler Parson 

3.  

4.     

5.   

6.    

7.    

8.   

 

Additional Board Topics 

Public Comments – 3-minute time limit 

The next regularly scheduled Board meeting will be on Wednesday, June 26, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.  

 

Adjournment  


